PRIOR NOTIFICATION FORM

NOTICE OF MATTER TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD OF ALDERS

TO (list applicable alders of):

ALL

WARD #

DATE: February 10, 2022

FROM:	Department/Office	Public Safety Communications		
	Person	Jeffrey Patton, Deputy	Telephone	203-589-
		Director		9110

This is to inform you that the following matter affecting your ward(s) will be submitted to the Board of Alders in the near future:

Resolution of the Board of Alders of the City of New Haven authorizing the Mayor of the City of New Haven to submit an application to the State of Connecticut, Department of Emergency Services and Public Protection (DESPP), Division of Statewide Emergency Telecommunications (DSET), for a capital expense grant not to exceed \$140,888.41 to purchase and install equipment to improve radio coverage in the western area of New Haven for the New Haven Police and Fire Departments, and to accept such funds if offered and to execute all contracts and documents as necessary.

Check one if this an appointment to a commission

Democrat

Republican

Unaffiliated/Independent/Other

INSTRUCTIONS TO DEPARTMENTS

- 1. Departments are responsible for sending this form to the alder(s) affected by the item.
- This form must be sent (or delivered) directly to the alder(s) <u>before</u> it is submitted to the Legislative Services Office for the Board of Alders agenda.
- 3. The date entry must be completed with the date this form was sent the alder(s).
- 4. Copies to: alderperson(s); sponsoring department; attached to submission to Board of Alders.

 $\label{eq:linear} $$ \red tata_prod/files\NEWH\Attachments\d6b267fc-a4d5-44b5-8fc3-c1dbc5bbbac8.docx $$$

 $\label{eq:linear} $$ \red{tabular} e = 1.00 \red{tabular} e = 1.00$